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WEEKLY REVIEW IN VIRGINIA
REVIEW OF VIRGINIA DIRECT HOGS
FOR THE PERIOD JANUARY 5-11,
1994.RECEIPTS FORCOUNTRY BUY-
ING STATIONS IN VIRGINIAFOR THE
PERIOD TOTALED 1540 HEAD.
RECEIPTS FOR DELIVERY TO THE
PLANT (WITHIN A 30 MILERADIUS)
TOTALED 2388 HEAD.THE VIRGINIA
DIRECT HOG MARKET FOR TUES-
DAY, JANUARY 11.1994CLOSED NO
TREND AVAILABLE COMPARED TO
LAST TUESDAY'S TRADING.

BARROWS AND GILTS: VIRGINIA
COUNTRY POINTS U.S. 1-3 220-250
LBS 38.50-40.00.

LOCAL PLANT DELIVERED (30
MILE RADIUS).

US 1-2220-250LBS. 39.00-40.00 FEW
40.50 US 2-3 220-250LBS. 38.50-39.00.

SLAUGHTER STEERS AND HEIF-
ERS 1%; SLAUGHTER COWS 24%
SLAUGHTER BULLS 2%. SLAUGH-
TER CALVES AND VEALERS 0%;
FEEDER CATTLE UNDER 600 LBS
52%, OVER 600 LBS 21%.

PRICE RANGES FOR VIRGINIA
WEEKLY AUCTIONS,

SLAUGHTER CATTLE: TOTAL
HEAD COUNT 35 HEAD STEERS:
SELECT 2-3 1000-1200 LBS
SELECT 2-3 1200 LBS A OVER —-

HEIFERS: SELECT 2-3 850-1100 LBS
60.00-63.00 STANDARD 1-2 850-1100
LBS 55.00-62.00.

SLAUGHTER COWS TOTAL HEAD
COUNT 911 HEAD UTILITY & COM-
MERCIAL COWS 40.00-54.75.

SLAUGHTER BULLS: HEAD
COUNT 60HEADBULLS -1-2 900-1300
LBS 52.00-57.00 1-2 1300-1600 LBS
49.25-56.00 1-2 1600 LBS A OVER
53.00-59.00.

SLAUGHTER CALVES A VEALERS
TOTAL HEAD COUNT 20 HEAD
CALVES - GOOD AND CHOICE
250-500 LBS 66.00-72.00 VEALERS -

GOOD AND CHOICE 200-350LBS.
SLAUGHTERLAMBS TOTAL HEAD

COUNT 554 HEAD (OLD CROP)
WOOLED CHOICE A PRIME 3-4 135
LB. - CHOICE * FEW PRIME 1-2
FEW 3 100-120 LB. 68.50-72.50 GOOD
A FEW CHOICE 1-2 85-100 LB.
72.50-84.00.

SLAUGHTER HOGS TOTAL HEAD
COUNT 59 US 1-3 200-250 LBS
37.50-38.00 SOWS US 1-3 300-500LBS
40.50 500 LBS A OVER.

FEEDER CATTLE TOTAL HEAD
COUNT FOR ALL WEIGHTS 2804
HEAD STEERS: MEDIUM 1 200-300
110.00- 300-400 86.00-98.00 FEW
101.00- 400-500 85.50-92.00
500-600 78.50-89.50600-700 75.00-79.50
700-800 70.00-78.00 800-900
72.00-

HEIFERS; MEDIUM 1 200-300
84.00- FEW 101.00-103.00 300-400
73.50-90.00 400-500 72.00-86.50 500-600
70.00- 600-700 64.00-76.00 700-800
62.75-73.00 800-900 63.50-68.50.

SPECIAL SLAUGHTER CATTLE
SALE HELD AT MADISON, VIRGINIA
ON JANUARY 8, 1994 81 HEADSOLD
STATE GRADED.

STEERS CHOICE 2-3, 1150-1300 LB.
68.00CHOICE 2-3,1300-1450 LB. 66.25
- 70.00 CHOICE 2-3,1450LBS. & OVER
65.00 - 71.25 SELECT 2-3,912-1018 LB.
69.00 - 69.25.

HOLSTEIN STEERS CHOICE 1-3,
1300-1500 LB. 65.00 SELECT 1-2,
1100-1500 LB. 63.25.

HEIFERS CHOICE 2-3,950-1100 LB.
59.75 - 64.00 CHOICE 2-3, 1100-1300
LB. 63.00 - 70.50 CHOICE 2-3, 1300
LBS. A OVER63.00-68.00 SELECT 2-3,
850-1100 LB. 60.00 • 62.75.

SPECIAL SLAUGHTER CATTLE
SALE HELD AT FRONT ROYAL, VIR-
GINIA ON JANUARY 6, 1994 101
HEAD SOLD STATE GRADED.

STEERS CHOICE 2-3,1150-1300 LB.
66.00 - 71.50 CHOICE 2-3, 1300-1645
LB. 63.00 - 71.00 SELECT 2-3,
1200-1455LB 63.00.

HEIFERS CHOICE 2-3, 950-1100 LB.
60.00 - 67.50 CHOICE 2-3, 1100-1300
LB. 62.00 - 70.00 CHOICE 2-3,
1300-1500 LB. 67.00 - 70.75.

North Virginia
WimtMMe dHttatet), Va.

Wedaeeday, January 12,'1994
PRICES BASED ON IN WEIGHTS.
SLAUGHTER CATTLE 17 HEAD.
SLAUGHTER COWS 76 HEAD

COWS BREAKING UTILITY * COM-
MERCIAL 2-4 36.50- 45.00 CUTTER A
BONING UTILITY 1-3 37.75 - 45.00
CANNBR AND LOW CUTTER 1-232JJ0
-36.00.

SLAUGHTER BULLS 11 HEAD
BULLS Y.G. 1-2, 900-1300 LB. 49.50 -

55.75 Y.O. 1-2,1600L85.A OVER47.00
- 5750.

FEEDER CATTLE 99 HEAD HOLS-
TEIN 23 HEADSTEER MEDA LARGE
2 300-500 73.00 - 75.00 500-700 55.00 -

66.00.
HEIFERS 35 HEADMEDA LARGE 1

SMALL 1 MED A LARGE 2 200-300
82.50 - 75.00 - 79.50 300400 - 64.00 -

70.50 70.00 - 81.00 400-500 - 63.00 -

67.00 67.00 BULLS 38 HEAD MED A
LARGE 1 SMALL 1 MED A LARGE 2
200-300 94.00 - 100.00 82.00 - 87.00 -

300-40084.00- 85.5075.00 - 84.00 80.00
- 84.50 400-500 78.00 - 88.0070.50 81.50
500-600 75.00 - 81.50 76.50 - 600-700
70.50 - 71.50 - - COWS RETURNED TO
FARMS 6 HEAD -M-l A M-2,800-1000
LBS $34.00-37.
00 PER CWT. BABY CALVES
RETURNED TO FARMS 18 HEAD
NEWBORN TO 4 WEEKS OLD
$37.50-78.00 PER HEAD. OVER 100
LBS $112.50-120.00 PER CWT.
************ THE FOLLOWING ARB
STATE GRADED PRICES

STATE GRADED FEEDER CATTLE
52 HEAD SOLD AT SOUTHSIDE
(BLACKSTONE) VIRGINIA ON JANU-
ARY 12, 1994.

STEERS 16 HEAD MED A LARGE 1
300-400 95.00 500-600 80.50 • 85.00
600-700 77.00 - 80.00 700-800 71.50.

HEIFERS 36 HEADMED& LARGE 1
MED A LARGE 2 300-400 79.50 - 80.00
76.00 - 85.00 400-50075.00 - 79.5077.00
- 80.50 500-600 70.00 - 73.50 72.50
600-700 67.50.

ORANGE, VIRGINIA ON 12-JAN-94
PRICES BASED ON IN WEIGHTS.

SLAUGHTER CATTLE 77 HEAD.
SLAUGHTER COWS 72 HEAD

COWS BREAKING UTILITY & COM-
MERCIAL 2-4 40.00 - 44.00 CUTTER A
BONING UTILITY 1-3 39.25 - 47.00
HIGH DRESSING 44.00 - 47.00 CAN-
NER AND LOW CUTTER 1-2 38.00 -

43.50
SLAUGHTER BULLS 5 HEAD BULLS
Y.G-1-2, 900-1300 LB. 55,00.- 55.50.

FEEDER CATTLE 214 HEAD.
STEERS 95 HEAD MEDIUM 1

SMALL 1 MED & LARGE 2 300-400
97.00 - 104.00 75.00 - 400-500 85.00 •

96.00 84.00• 85.00- 500-600 83.00 69.00

- 77.00 74.00 - 76.00 600-700 75.00 -

76.00 75.00 - 700-800 76.00 - 78.00.
HEIFERS 32 HEAD MEDIUM 1

SMALL 1 300400 79.00 - 84.00 79.00
400500 77.00 - 79.00 - 500600 72.00 -

TISO.
BULLS 87HEADMEDIUM 1SMALL

1 300400 85.00 - 92.00 83.00 400500
86.50- 92.0072.00 - 79.00 50060073.00
- 81.00 63.50 600700 - 58.00.

COWS RETURNED TO FARMS 22
HEAD - MAL-1, 4-10 YRS OLD
8001100 LBS $480.00640.00 PER
HEAD. COWS WITH CALVES ATSIDE
26 PAIR - MAL-1, 4-10 YRS OLD
8001100 LBS WITH CALVES NEW-
BORN TO 200 LBS $60000810.00 PER
PAIR. BABY CALVES RETURNED TO
FARMS 27 HEAD NEWBORN TO 4
WEEKS OLD $85.00115.00PER HEAD.
OVER 100 LBS $110.00127.50 PER
CWT.

New Wilmington
Livestock Auction

New Wilmington, Pa.
January 10, 1994

Report aupplied by PDA
CATTLE 179. (SUPPLY INCLUDED

41 FEEDER CATTLE).
STEERS: COUPLE CHOICE 1100 &

1300LBS. 65.00 A 66.50, FEWSELECT
62.75-66.50.

HOLSTEINS: COUPLE SELECT 60.00
A 61.25.

HEIFERS: COUPLE SELECT 62.00 A
66.00, FEW STANDARD SZOO-55.00.

COWS: BREAKING UTILITY AND
COMMERCIAL 43.00-47.00, CUTTER
AND BONING UTILITY 40.00-46.75,
CANNER AND LOW CUTTER
38.0044.50, SHELLS DOWN TO 35.00.

BULLS; ONE YIELD GRADE NO. 1
1400LBS. 59.00, FEW NO. 2 1200/2075

LBS. 50.00-57.00.
FEEDER CATTLE: STEERS; FEW

MEDIUM FRAME NO. 1 480/680 LBS.
59.0066.00, ONE 71.00; HEIFERS: FEW
LARGE FRAME NO. 2 220/345 LBS.
56.0082.00; BULLS: FEW MEDIUM
FRAME NO. 1480/750LBS. 50.5064.50.

CALVES 215. VEALBRS: COUPLE
CHOICE 180A 270 LBS. 80.00 & 94.00,
STANDARD AND GOOD 75/95 LBS.
40.00-70.00, UTILITY 50/75 LBS.
10.0030.00.

FARM CALVES: NO. 1 HOLSTEIN
BULLS 110/125 LBS. 135.00140.00,
9Q/11Q-LBS, 145.00156.00, 80/85 LBS.
115.00-121.00, NO. 3 80115 LBS.
100.00127.50; NO. 1 HOLSTEIN HEIF-

ERS 90/120 LBS. 180.00200.00, NO. 2
80/100 LBS. 90.00170.00.

HOGS 297. BARROWS AND GILTS:
US 1-2219/245LBS. 43.00-44.75,US 1-3
220/270 LBS. 40.75-42.25, US 2-3

Lancaster ftnWnfl, Saturday, January 18, IW4-AI

240/270 LBS. 40.60-41.30, US 1-3
190/210 LBS. 39.00-40.73.

SOWS: US 1-3 313/630 LBS.
364043.00,FBW US 2-3 610/583 LBS.
33.00-37.00.

FEEDER PIGS 49. US 1-3 20/30 LBS.
19.00- US 2-3 20/60 LBS.
14.00- PER HEAD.

SHEEP 33. WOOLED SL. LAMBS;
CHOICE 80/113 LBS. 73.00-79.00,
GOOD ANDCHOICE9O/103 LBS. 60.00.
SLAUGHTER SHEEP:PEW 34.00-S4.oa

GOATS 2. ONE MEDIUM 49.00
ALL PER HEAD.

Lebanon Valley
Livestock Auction

Fredericksburg, Pa.
Tuesday, January 11,1994
Report Supplied by PDA

CATTLE 131.. PDA. STEERS: one
Select 66.73. HOLSTEINS: few Choice
1133/1613 lbs. 62.00-65.25, two Select
59.50 A 6Z2S, one Stendenl 34.00. HEIF-
ERS: few Select end Choice Holsteins
30.00-57.00, one Standard 31.75. COWS;
Breaking Utility and Commercial
49.25-50.75. low dreuing down 45.25,
Cutter andBoning Utility 43.00-47.75, few
49.23, Cannes A Low Cutter 41.00 44.50.
Shells down to 35.30. BULLOCKS: two
Standard 33.30 A 34.00. BULLS: few
Yield Grade No. 1 1343/1690 Iba.
58.306075. FEEDER CATTLE: Steers:
Lot Medium Frame No. 1 415 lbs. 72.00.

CALVES 160..VEALERS; Standard
and Good 75/110 Ibi. 50.00-70.00, few
Utility 50/85 Ibi. 20.00-50.00.
RETURNED TO FARM: No. I. Holstein
bulb 85/120 Ibi. 115.00-177.00 mostly
140.00- No. 2 80/125 lbs.
72.00- mostly 95.00-127.00; few
No. 2 Holstein heifers 80/100 lbs.
92.00- Few Beef cross bulb and
heifers 75/90 lbs. 85.00-120.00.

HOGS 21S...BARROWS AND GILTS;
lot US 1-2 213 lbs. 39.85, three head
225/265 lbs. 41.10, few US 1-3 230/235
lbs. 40.60-40.85, US 2-3 225/260 lbs.
40.00- US 1-3 199/210 lbs.
36.85r37.85, 115/170 Iba. 25.00-30.00.
SOWS; US No. 1-3-245/600 lbs.
32.00- mostly 33,00-35.75, Medium
315/465 lbs. 24.00-3XOO. BOARS: one
31.50, one lightweight 28.00.

FEEDER PIGS 0..N0 market test.
SHEEP 0..N0 maiket test.
GOATS 0..N0 maiket test

Belleville
Livestock Auction

Belleville, Pa.
Wednesday, January 12,1994
Report Supplied By Auction

SALE NOT REPORTED JANUARY
12, 19941


